in the 2023 Financial Report. These accounting policies are consistent with Australian Accounting Standards and
International Financial Reporting Standards.

Consistent with the disclosure in the 2023 Financial Report, certain comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform
with the current period’s presentation. This includes the reclassification of the costs of running the distribution centres from
branch and administration expenses to cost of sales, which is consistent with the Group’s current recognition of freight
costs within cost of sales. This has resulted in better overall visibility of the margins of the products that the Group sells
to enable appropriate accountability and support better end-to-end decision making. Separately, the Group has reclassified
the presentation of its eCommerce overheads from cost of sales to branch and administration expenses to align with the
current period’s presentation of other similar costs, such as store labour in branch and administration expenses.

The reclassifications for the comparative period within the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss are summarised
as follows.

HALF-YEAR ENDED 1 JANUARY 2023

AS PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

$M
ADJUSTMENT

$M
RESTATED

$M

Revenue 33,169 – 33,169
Cost of sales (23,316) (1,053) (24,369)
Gross profit 9,853 (1,053) 8,800
Other income 153 – 153
Branch and administration expenses (8,445) 1,053 (7,392)
Earnings before interest and tax 1,561 – 1,561

For segment reporting purposes, consistent with the 2023 Financial Report, the Australian Food segment now includes
amounts relating to Woolworths at Work, the Group’s B2B-focused eCommerce business, which was previously reported
in Australian B2B. This better reflects the integrated nature of Woolworths at Work within Australian Food, in particular, the
fulfilment of Woolworths at Work orders from supermarkets and customer fulfilment centres. As a result, the comparative
amounts for both the Australian Food and Australian B2B reportable segments have been restated in Note 5.1.

Condensed Notes to the Consolidated Financial